MCKESSON CORP

Form 4

February 13, 2008

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB Number: 3235-0287

Estimated average

burden hours per

Check this box if no longer subject to

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Expires: January 31, 2005

0.5

OMB APPROVAL

Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue.

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

response...

See Instruction 1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * HAMMERGREN JOHN H			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol MCKESSON CORP [MCK]	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction	(Check an applicable)	
ONE POST STREET			(Month/Day/Year) 02/12/2008	_X Director 10% OwnerX Officer (give title Other (specify below) Chairman, President & CEO	
(Street)			4. If Amendment, Date Original	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check	
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104			Filed(Month/Day/Year)	Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person	

(City)	(State)	(Zip) Tab	ole I - Non-	Derivative	Secu	rities Acquir	ed, Disposed of,	or Beneficiall	y Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securit our Dispos (Instr. 3,	ed of (5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
C			Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)		
Common Stock	02/12/2008		M	12,500	A	\$ 29.8125	234,571	D	
Common Stock	02/12/2008		S	12,500 (1)	D	\$ 58.059	222,071	D	
Common Stock	02/13/2008		M	12,500	A	\$ 29.8125	234,571	D	
Common Stock	02/13/2008		S	12,500 (1)	D	\$ 57.9846	222,071	D	
Common Stock							3,709	I	By Trustee of PSIP

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474 (9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of orDerivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exer Expiration D (Month/Day)	ate	7. Title and A Underlying S (Instr. 3 and	Securi
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Sl
Employee Stock Option (Right-to-Buy)	\$ 29.8125	02/12/2008		M	12,500 (1)	(2)	08/16/2009	Common Stock	12,
Employee Stock Option (Right-to-buy)	\$ 29.8125	02/13/2008		M	12,500 (1)	(2)	08/16/2009	Common Stock	12,

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships			
•	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
HAAR CED CREW TOTAL H				

HAMMERGREN JOHN H ONE POST STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104

X

Chairman, President & CEO

Signatures

Donna Spinola, Attorney-in-fact 02/13/2008

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Sale was made pursuant to a previously adopted plan dated 6/11/2007, intended to comply with Rule 10b5-1(c).
- (2) This option vested in 3 installments; 50% on the 2nd grant date anniverary and 25% on each of the 3rd and 4th grant date anniversaries. Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. ly: 'Times New Roman', Times, serif; font-size: 10pt; margin: 0pt; text-align: left; ">SEC USE

Reporting Owners 2

ONLY
4
SOURCE OF FUNDS (See Instructions)
OO
5
CHECK IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(D) OR 2(E)
6
CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION
UNITED STATES
7 SOLE VOTING POWER
SOLE VOTING FOWER

Explanation of Responses:

NUMBER OF
75,000 (1)
SHARES
8
SHARED VOTING POWER
BENEFICIALLY
OWNED BY
0
EACH
9
SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER
REPORTING
PERSON
75,000 (1)
WITH
10

Explanation of Responses:

SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER
0
11
AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON
75,000(1)
12
CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions
13
PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)
1.3% (2)
14

Edgar Filing: MCKESSON CORP - Form 4
TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (See Instructions)
00
(1) This amount is held directly by the Nettizanne Trust.
(2) Based on 5,836,110 total shares outstanding on February 12, 2019 as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q for the
quarterly period ended December 31, 2018.
5

SCHEDULE 13D

CUSIP No. 232437-301

1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)
2	Rudolf Steiner Foundation, Inc. ("RSF" CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*
	(a) [X]
3	(b) [] SEC USE ONLY
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS (See Instructions)
5	OO (1) CHECK IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(D) OR 2(E)
6	[] CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION
	NEW YORK 7 SOLE VOTING POWER
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY	8 SHARED VOTING POWER
OWNED BY EACH REPORTING	9 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER
PERSON WITH	917,133 10 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

0 AGGREGATE AMOUNT 11 BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY **EACH REPORTING PERSON** 917,133 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW 12 (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions) PERCENT OF CLASS 13 REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 15.7% (2) TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON 14 (See Instructions) OO

- (1) All shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by RSF were received by grant or unrestricted gift from Skywords or purchases on its own behalf. The 150,000 of the 917,133 shares reported by RSF as beneficially owned were granted to RSF by Skywords pursuant to a Grant Award, dated March 17, 2017 (the "GA").
- (2) Based on 5,836,110 total shares outstanding on February 12, 2019 as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended December 31, 2018.

SCHEDULE 13D

CUSIP No. 232437-301

1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)
2	The Michael Arlen Davis Revocable Trust (the "Revocable Trust") CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*
	(a) [X]
3	(b) [] SEC USE ONLY
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS (See Instructions)
5	OO CHECK IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(D) OR 2(E)
6	[] CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION
	CALIFORNIA 7 SOLE VOTING POWER
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY	450,225 (1) 8 SHARED VOTING POWER 0
EACH REPORTING PERSON	9 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 450,225 (1)
WITH	10 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

0 AGGREGATE AMOUNT 11 BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY **EACH REPORTING PERSON** 450,225 (1) CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW 12 (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions) [] PERCENT OF CLASS 13 REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 7.7% (2) TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON 14 (See Instructions) OO (1) This amount is held directly by the Revocable Trust.

- (2) Based on 5,836,110 total shares outstanding on February 12, 2019 as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended December 31, 2018.

SCHEDULE 13D

CUSIP No. 232437-301

1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES
2	ONLY) Skywords Family Foundation Inc. ("Skywords") CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*
	(a) [X]
3	(b) [] SEC USE ONLY
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS (See Instructions)
5	PF (1) CHECK IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(D) OR 2(E)
6	[] CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION
	DELAWARE 7 SOLE VOTING POWER
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY	361,018 (2) 8 SHARED VOTING POWER 0
EACH REPORTING PERSON	9 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 361,018 (2)
WITH	10 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

0

AGGREGATE AMOUNT
11 BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY
EACH REPORTING PERSON

361,018

CHECK BOX IF THE

AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW
(11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN
SHARES (See Instructions)

PERCENT OF CLASS

REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)

6.2% (3)

14 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

(See Instructions)

OO

- (1) 300,000 shares acquired by Skywords were acquired by gift and the remaining 61,018 shares were acquired pursuant to personal funds of the reporting person.
- (2) This amount is held directly by Skywords.
- (3) Based on 5,836,110 total shares outstanding on February 12, 2019 as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended December 31, 2018.

Item 1. Security and Issuer

This Amendment No. 4 (this "Amendment") to Schedule 13D relates to the common stock (the "Common Stock") of Cyanotech Corporation ("Cyanotech" or the "Issuer"), and amends and supplements the initial statement on Schedule 13D filed by Davis, The Michael Arlen Davis Charitable Lead Annuity Trust (the "Charitable Trust") and the Revocable Trust on September 21, 2016 (the "Original Filing"), as amended on December 20, 2016 (the "First Amendment"), as further amended on March 17, 2017 (the "Second Amendment") and as further amended on October 19, 2018 (the "Third Amendment" and together with the Original Filing, the First Amendment, the Second Amendment and the Third Amendment (the "Schedule 13D")). The items below modify the information disclosed under the corresponding item of the Schedule 13D in the Third Amendment as described below. Except as specifically provided herein, this Amendment does not modify any of the information previously reported in the Schedule 13D. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings attributed to them in the Schedule 13D. The executive office of the Issuer is located at 73-4460 Queen Kaahumanu Hwy. #102, Kailua-Kona, HI 96740.

Item 3. Source of Funds

Item 3 of the Schedule 13D is hereby supplemented as follows:

All shares of Common Stock of the Issuer purchased by Skywords since the Third Amendment were purchased pursuant to personal funds of Skywords in open market purchases.

Item 4. Purpose of Transaction

Item 4 of the Schedule 13D is hereby supplemented as follows:

All shares of Common Stock of the Issuer purchased by Skywords since the Third Amendment were purchased pursuant to personal funds of Skywords in open market purchases.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

Item 5 of the Schedule 13D is hereby replaced as follows:

Percentage interests in shares of Common Stock reported in this Schedule 13D are based on 5,836,110 total shares of Common Stock outstanding on February 12, 2019 as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended December 31, 2018.

Davis: 992,493 shares (17.0%), which is inclusive of 450,225 shares held directly by the Revocable Trust, 361,018 (a) shares held directly by Skywords, 31,250 shares held directly by Johnstone, 75,000 shares held directly by the Nyracai Trust and 75,000 shares held directly by the Nettizanne Trust.

Skywords: 361,018 shares (6.2%).

RSF: 917,133 shares (15.7%).

Davis, Skywords and RSF as a group: 1,909,626 shares (32.7%).

The GA does not give Skywords, Davis, Johnstone, the Revocable Trust, the Nyracai Trust or the Nettizanne Trust direct or indirect voting, investment or dispositive control over the Common Stock beneficially owned by RSF and as reported herein. Accordingly, each of Skywords, Davis, Johnstone, the Revocable Trust, the Nyracai Trust and the Nettizanne Trust disclaims any beneficial ownership in any Common Stock beneficially owned by RSF and as reported herein.

(b) Davis has the sole power to vote and dispose of 462,344 shares with 12,119 shares held directly by Davis and 450,225 shares held directly by the Revocable Trust, of which Davis is the sole trustee.

Davis may be deemed to share the power to vote and dispose of 542,268 shares of Common Stock as follows:

31,250 shares of Common Stock held directly by Johnstone, Davis's spouse;

361,018 shares of Common Stock held directly by Skywords, of which Davis is a co-director;

75,000 shares held by the Nyracai Trust, of which Davis and Wells Fargo are co-trustees; and

75,000 shares held by the Nettizanne Trust, of which Davis and Wells Fargo are co-trustees.

Davis and Johnstone have shared power to vote and dispose of 361,018 shares held by Skywords as Davis and Johnstone are co-directors of Skywords.

Revocable Trust has the sole power to vote and dispose of 450,225 shares, of which Davis is the sole trustee.

RSF has the sole power to vote and dispose of 917,133 shares.

Johnstone's residence is 1621 Juanita Lane, Tiburon, California 94920. Johnstone is a documentary filmmaker. She has not, during the last five years, been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) or been a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws. She is a United States citizen.

Applicable information required by Item 2 with respect to Wells Fargo & Company, who may be deemed to share voting power and/or share dispositive power with Davis over the shares of Common Stock of the Issuer held by the Nyracai Trust and the Nettizanne Trust due to Wells Fargo & Company being a co-trustee of such trusts:

Wells Fargo & Company's principal place of business is 420 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, CA 94104. The Reporting Persons do not have sufficient knowledge of Wells Fargo & Company to determine if during the last five years, it has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) or has been a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws. Please refer to public filings made by Wells Fargo & Company with respect to the Common Stock of the Issuer. Wells Fargo & Company was organized in Delaware.

(c) Skywords acquired the following shares of Common Stock of the Issuer in open market purchases within 60 days of the filing of this amendment:

2/26/2019	111	\$3.65
2/22/2019	503	\$3.64
2/21/2019	1,000	\$3.50
2/20/2019	10,000	\$3.44
2/20/2019	1,849	\$3.49
2/19/2019	10,000	\$3.35
2/19/2019	5,000	\$3.35
2/19/2019	2,500	\$3.32
2/19/2019	1,600	\$3.35
2/19/2019	900	\$3.35

(d)N/A

(e) N/A

Item 7. Material to Be Filed as Exhibits

Item 7 of the Schedule 13D is hereby supplemented and amended as follows:

Exhibit A – Agreement of Joint Filing, dated February 27, 2019, by and among Davis, Johnstone, RSF, Skywords, the Revocable Trust, the Nyracai Trust and the Nettizanne Trust.

Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 27, 2019

Michael A. Davis

By: /s/ Michael

A. Davis
Michael A.
Davis

Janet J. Johnstone

By: /s/ Janet J.

Johnstone Janet J. Johnstone

Rudolf Steiner Foundation, Inc.

By: /s/ John

Bloom

John Bloom

Vice

President,

Its: Rudolf

Steiner

Foundation

Skywords Family Foundation Inc.

By: /s/ Michael

A. Davis
Michael A.

Davis

Its: Director

Michael Arlen Davis Revocable Trust

By: /s/ Michael

A. Davis
Michael A.

Davis

Its: Trustee

Nyracai Davis Irrevocable Trust

By:/s/ Michael A. Davis Michael A. Davis

Its: Trustee

Nettizanne J. Davis Irrevocable Trust

By:/s/ Michael A. Davis Michael A. Davis

Its: Trustee

Attention: Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal criminal violations (See 18 U.S.C. 1001).

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit A – Agreement of Joint Filing, dated February 27, 2019, by and among Davis, RSF, Skywords and the Revocable Trust.

Exhibit A

Agreement of Joint Filing

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the undersigned, Michael A. Davis, Janet J. Johnstone, Rudolf Steiner Foundation, Inc., Skywords Family Foundation Inc., Michael Arlen Davis Revocable Trust, Nyracai Davis Irrevocable Trust and Nettizanne J. Davis Irrevocable Trust hereby agree to the joint filing on behalf of each of them of the Schedule 13D to which this Agreement is attached as an exhibit (and any further amendment filed by any two or more of the undersigned). The undersigned acknowledge that each filer shall be responsible for the timely filing of such amendments, and for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning it contained therein, but shall not be responsible for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning the others, except to the extent it knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate.

This Agreement of Joint Filing may be executed simultaneously in any number of counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Dated: February 27, 2019

Michael A. Davis

By: /s/ Michael

A. Davis Michael A. Davis

Janet J. Johnstone

By: /s/ Janet J. Johnstone

Janet J.
Johnstone

Rudolf Steiner Foundation, Inc.

By: /s/ John Bloom

John Bloom

Vice

President,

Rudolf Its:

Steiner

Foundation

Skywords Family Foundation Inc.

/s/ Michael By:

A. Davis

Michael A.

Davis

Director Its:

Michael Arlen Davis Revocable Trust

/s/ Michael By:

A. Davis

Michael A.

Davis

Trustee Its:

Nyracai Davis **Irrevocable Trust**

By:/s/ Michael A. Davis

Michael A. Davis

Its: Trustee

Nettizanne J. Davis Irrevocable Trust

By:/s/ Michael A. Davis

Michael A. Davis

Its: Trustee